Inwood Township Regular Meeting Minutes For June 19, 2013 Submitted on July 17, 2013

The meeting was called to order by Kelly Silkworth, Supervisor at 7 p.m.

Board members present were: Kelly Silkworth, Kelli Stapleton, Cindy Watchorn, Bryan Landis, and Bruce Spaulding. Absent: None.

Accepted previous meeting minutes as presented by Clerk. Motion: B. Landis Supported by C. Watchorn. AIF M/C.

Accepted Treasurers report as presented. Motion: K. Stapleton Supported by B. Spaulding All in Favor, Motion Carried.

Old Business

Town Hall: Kelly S. called the MTA and they told her to call the state of MI to see if we can do this. Kelly did this and is filling out the application thru the MTA. A 1 mill tax would give us approximately \$38,000 per year for the hall. **Tabled.**

Chain of lakes buoys are in.

New Business

New refrigerator for the hall is needed. Quote from Paul's Plumbing for a new 17.7 cubic foot fridge is \$629 plus \$80 for delivery and disposal of old one. Motion to purchase was made by C. Watchorn and supported by K. Stapleton. AIF. M/C.

UpCap lawn care is going very well. They agreed to paint all of the posts if the township purchases the paint for them to do so. Kelly S. was also going to ask them about brushing out the road to the old cemetery.

Non slip strips for the stairs need to be replaced.

Fire Dept./ Ems

Responded to 2 fires last month. Changing monthly meeting to the 30th. Nothing to report for EMS.

Correspondence

None

Public Comment

The chloride was put down poorly on the roads and it was asked about liquid chloride instead.

Transactions

Approved payment of outstanding bills in the amount of \$12,821.38 checks 5082 – 5104 and deposits of \$5937.30 with a balance of \$134,923.38. Motion: C. Watchorn Supported by: B. Landis. AIF M/C.

<u>Adjournment</u>

Motion to adjourn meeting at 7:25 p.m. by C. Watchorn. Supported by B. Spaulding. AIF. M/C.

Others present for the meeting at the Inwood Township Hall Cooks MI were: Guy Swagart and John Stapleton.

Submitted by: Kelli Stapleton Inwood Township Clerk Approved by:	Approved on July 17, 2013
Supervisor	
Clerk	
Treasurer:	
Trustee:	
Trustee:	